paragraph 14.2.2.5 of the Statute of the Joint Stock Company KOSTT JSC.” issued 
Decision 210517/II-22 with the following content: 

1. According to the authorization from the Recommendations no. 08-01 of the 
Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo of 06.05.2021/budget funds are allocated 
in the amount of 8 200 000 [eight million two hundred thousand] euros (€) 
from the profits held to cover the deviation of electricity for the northern part 
of Kosovo for 2021, funds which will be compensated by dividends or any other 
possible mechanism  

Reasoning 

1. The Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo in the plenary session held on